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Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2018 Statistics 1/10/2019
Page 1 of 5

Week
1st

 Service
2nd 

Service
3rd 

Service
Other

Services

Infant/
Toddler
Ministry

1st 
Service

Infant/
Toddler
Ministry

2nd 
Service

Attendance 
via Internet

All
Services

All
Services 
(Excludes 
Internet
Viewers)

Servant 
Keeper 
Total

1/7/2018 245 212 6 9 37 472 433
1/14/2018 228 191 10 9 29 438 433
1/21/2018 185 245 5 3 37 438 388
1/28/2018 222 173 7 6 18 408 390

2/4/2018 212 176 9 10 36 416 414
2/11/2018 242 179 4 7 26 432 417
2/18/2018 179 233 2 2 38 416 416
2/25/2018 241 189 5 6 25 441 429

3/4/2018 212 166 6 6 14 390 390
3/11/2018 205 207 3 27 415 415
3/18/2018 215 194 5 7 35 421 418
3/25/2018 240 223 221 8 11 26 703 439

4/1/2018 145 295 142 14 10 89 606 411
4/8/2018 215 160 4 8 46 387 387

4/15/2018 208 9 63 217 176
4/22/2018 244 214 3 6 24 467 466
4/29/2018 242 253 6 7 22 508 467

5/6/2018 245 194 7 6 24 452 397
5/13/2018 285 192 8 3 22 488 456
5/20/2018 202 181 6 11 21 400 375
5/27/2018 203 148 7 4 362 319

6/3/2018 237 209 25 446 425
6/10/2018 189 202 2 16 393 383
6/17/2018 195 160 1 356 337
6/24/2018 198 191 5 2 25 396 389

7/1/2018 171 196 6 3 16 376 351
7/8/2018 189 185 3 16 377 331

7/15/2018 212 176  3 3 16 394 401
7/22/2018 148 219 2 2 17 371 313
7/29/2018 169 150 16 319 307

8/5/2018 214 164 5 15 383 315
8/12/2018 234 188 5 25 427 385
8/19/2018 197 189 2 3 16 391 374
8/26/2018 213 213 2 24 428 426

9/2/2018 168 165 3 8 24 344 317
9/9/2018 230 204 22 20 17 476 381

9/16/2018 227 189 4 8 30 428 402
9/23/2018 210 179 7 6 19 402 407
9/30/2018 176 187 5 5 23 373 364
10/7/2018 211 212 4 7 25 434 401

10/14/2018 200 183 7 7 24 397 375
10/21/2018 221 212 5 10 20 448 443
10/28/2018 234 157 13 18 18 422 405

11/4/2018 302 163 7 5 17 477 484
11/11/2018 218 205 1 3 21 427 414
11/18/2018 251 172 209 6 12 22 650 403
11/25/2018 246 168 8 5 22 427 390

12/2/2018 156 171 4 12 42 343 331
12/9/2018 236 221 7 8 23 472 448

12/16/2018 238 190 6 5 19 439 418
12/23/2018 192 172 629 3 5 37 1,001 315
12/30/2018 195 171 4 2 24 372

Totals 10,884 9,996 142 1,059 267 309 1,313 22,666 19,871
Count 51 52 1 3 46 46 50 52 51
Average 213 192 142 353 6 7 26 436 390

S U N D A Y    W O R S H I P   A T T E N D A N C E



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2018 Statistics 1/10/2019
Page 2 of 5

Week
1/7/2018

1/14/2018
1/21/2018
1/28/2018

2/4/2018
2/11/2018
2/18/2018
2/25/2018

3/4/2018
3/11/2018
3/18/2018
3/25/2018

4/1/2018
4/8/2018

4/15/2018
4/22/2018
4/29/2018

5/6/2018
5/13/2018
5/20/2018
5/27/2018

6/3/2018
6/10/2018
6/17/2018
6/24/2018

7/1/2018
7/8/2018

7/15/2018
7/22/2018
7/29/2018

8/5/2018
8/12/2018
8/19/2018
8/26/2018

9/2/2018
9/9/2018

9/16/2018
9/23/2018
9/30/2018
10/7/2018

10/14/2018
10/21/2018
10/28/2018

11/4/2018
11/11/2018
11/18/2018
11/25/2018

12/2/2018
12/9/2018

12/16/2018
12/23/2018
12/30/2018

Totals
Count
Average

Sunday 
School
Session 

1

Sunday
School
Session 

2

Sunday 
School 
5th-8th
Session 

1

Sunday 
School 
5th-8th
Session 

2

Sunday 
School 

High 
School

Sunday 
School 
Adults

Sun. 
School 
Adults 

via 
Internet

Sunday 
School
Totals 

(Excludes 
Internet 
Viewers)

31 50 9 18 48 156
25 43 14 11 45 138
30 49 15 6 43 143
32 44 34 110
34 45 25 13 19 136
26 48 26 16 36 152
27 26 18 8 18 97
20 55 15 16 4 110
30 43 16 19 34 142
15 27 12 26 34 114
28 41 13 17 12 111
29 38 8 21 31 127

n/a
34 39 6 8 7 35 129

n/a
24 33 7 10 7 29 110
21 36 9 8 5 28 107
29 48 11 6 10 21 125
58 38 24 120
35 46 17 98

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

15 15
17 17
15 15
15 15

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

36 35 11 12 55 31 149
35 38 12 11 37 88 133
34 37 13 10 47 42 141
30 37 11 6 21 54 105
32 21 9 5 23 32 90
35 31 8 5 37 37 116
56 43 10 6 33 17 148
30 43 7 6 52 138
33 46 7 10 48 144
36 39 10 5 14 104
28 42 5 10 26 111

n/a
17 22 5 6 26 76
23 19 13 7 47 109

n/a
n/a
n/a

953 1,202 325 131 200 1,040 3,851
31 31 28 17 15 35 35
31 39 12 8 13 30 110

S U N D A Y   E D U C A T I O N   S E S S I O N S



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2018 Statistics 1/10/2019
Page 3 of 5

Week
1/7/2018

1/14/2018
1/21/2018
1/28/2018

2/4/2018
2/11/2018
2/18/2018
2/25/2018

3/4/2018
3/11/2018
3/18/2018
3/25/2018

4/1/2018
4/8/2018

4/15/2018
4/22/2018
4/29/2018

5/6/2018
5/13/2018
5/20/2018
5/27/2018

6/3/2018
6/10/2018
6/17/2018
6/24/2018

7/1/2018
7/8/2018

7/15/2018
7/22/2018
7/29/2018

8/5/2018
8/12/2018
8/19/2018
8/26/2018

9/2/2018
9/9/2018

9/16/2018
9/23/2018
9/30/2018
10/7/2018

10/14/2018
10/21/2018
10/28/2018

11/4/2018
11/11/2018
11/18/2018
11/25/2018

12/2/2018
12/9/2018

12/16/2018
12/23/2018
12/30/2018

Totals
Count
Average

Wed.
Family 
Time

Wed.
5th 

Group

Wed.
6th-8th 
Group

Wed. 
HS

Youth 
Group

Journey/ 
Way/ 
Walk 

Groups

Other 
Study

Groups
VBS 

& CBS
37 6 21 37 14 10
54 10 21 37 11 18
33 8 18 36 13 13
38 9 13 39 12 28
60 17 47 6 15
39 12 21 36 13 25
42 6 19 42 12 18
38 4 18 39 13 32
52 10 23 50 13 35
37 14 27 51 11 44
51 11 21 45 13 31

13 24 46 13 42

46 14 22 48 5 26
38 5 17 27 8 51

10 23 39 12 24
172 29

3 18 35 25
2 16 41 30

28
14
10
15
11
14
10
15

8 163
27
11
13

9
34
11

45 20 27 53
33 19 28 47 11
22 14 24 44 32
21 19 26 37 7 34
36 10 17 14 20 51
22 22 15 39 29 32
18 22 23 38 29 67
19 20 22 39 32 30
10 5 10 19 33 48
24 22 19 42 30 15
19 24 21 44 24 44

8 12
16 15 39 17 15
19 16 46 27 19
22 19 43 13 27

15 20

1,006 391 621 1,239 453 1,183 163
25 30 31 31 28 48 1
40 13 20 40 16 25 163

O T H E R   A T T E N D A N C E



Good News Reformed Church
Sioux Falls, SD

 2018 Statistics 1/10/2019
Page 4 of 5

Week
1/7/2018

1/14/2018
1/21/2018
1/28/2018

2/4/2018
2/11/2018
2/18/2018
2/25/2018

3/4/2018
3/11/2018
3/18/2018
3/25/2018

4/1/2018
4/8/2018

4/15/2018
4/22/2018
4/29/2018

5/6/2018
5/13/2018
5/20/2018
5/27/2018

6/3/2018
6/10/2018
6/17/2018
6/24/2018

7/1/2018
7/8/2018

7/15/2018
7/22/2018
7/29/2018

8/5/2018
8/12/2018
8/19/2018
8/26/2018

9/2/2018
9/9/2018

9/16/2018
9/23/2018
9/30/2018
10/7/2018

10/14/2018
10/21/2018
10/28/2018

11/4/2018
11/11/2018
11/18/2018
11/25/2018

12/2/2018
12/9/2018

12/16/2018
12/23/2018
12/30/2018

Totals
Count
Average

 #1001
Sunday Plate 

 #1001
Gen. Fund 
Automatic

Deposit 

 #1001
Sunday
School 

 Tithe/
General 

Fund Giving 
 #1005

Bldg. Fund Plate 

 #1005
Bldg. Fund 
Automatic 

Deposit 
 Building Fund 

Giving 
8,745.20 750.00 16.28 9,511.48$     295.00 730.00 1,025.00$        
8,768.75 4,523.00 25.06 13,316.81$  491.00 605.00 1,096.00$        
8,280.03 2,783.00 28.97 11,092.00$  676.00 40.00 716.00$           
6,462.02 9,567.22 21.36 16,050.60$  685.00 1,311.67 1,996.67$        

12,351.77 1,410.00 13,761.77$  1,273.00 40.00 1,313.00$        
8,784.60 6,458.00 15,242.60$  120.00 690.00 810.00$           
7,530.31 2,330.50 9,860.81$     631.00 625.00 1,256.00$        

13,480.48 11,849.90 25.22 25,355.60$  370.00 1,165.00 1,535.00$        
11,627.16 1,910.00 19.42 13,556.58$  850.00 40.00 890.00$           
11,727.18 6,323.00 17.49 18,067.67$  401.00 690.00 1,091.00$        
10,628.55 4,421.25 27.90 15,077.70$  406.00 625.00 1,031.00$        

6,729.75 10,547.00 14.84 17,291.59$  465.00 1,380.00 1,845.00$        
13,783.89 610.00 14,393.89$  241.00 241.00$           

7,822.50 4,413.00 16.58 12,252.08$  555.00 540.00 1,095.00$        
23,348.00 4,839.10 28,187.10$  366.00 665.00 1,031.00$        

9,319.47 5,273.00 16.09 14,608.56$  610.00 670.00 1,280.00$        
11,127.87 7,546.60 15.15 18,689.62$  509.00 645.00 1,154.00$        
11,024.32 3,723.00 14,747.32$  5,200.00 540.00 5,740.00$        

8,364.47 4,627.31 19.86 13,011.64$  486.00 665.00 1,151.00$        
8,325.71 4,833.00 13,158.71$  475.00 670.00 1,145.00$        
8,521.06 6,300.00 14,821.06$  231.00 645.00 876.00$           

12,239.78 2,255.00 14,494.78$  690.00 520.00 1,210.00$        
9,444.58 5,348.00 14,792.58$  791.00 1,065.00 1,856.00$        
6,589.60 4,815.00 11,404.60$  95.00 650.00 745.00$           
9,252.38 11,262.99 20,515.37$  1,401.00 1,185.00 2,586.00$        

12,738.55 485.01 13,223.56$  555.00 0.00 555.00$           
6,392.00 3,884.70 10,276.70$  401.00 515.00 916.00$           

11,142.52 4,820.00 15,962.52$  65.00 690.00 755.00$           
8,806.29 4,736.10 13,542.39$  5,486.00 635.00 6,121.00$        

12,238.55 17,770.00 30,008.55$  220.00 1,145.00 1,365.00$        
10,209.95 3,673.00 13,882.95$  301.00 540.00 841.00$           

8,611.35 3,870.00 12,481.35$  540.00 190.00 730.00$           
11,044.13 3,639.54 14,683.67$  446.00 615.00 1,061.00$        

6,643.82 10,075.00 16,718.82$  650.00 1,185.00 1,835.00$        
9,546.14 2,640.00 12,186.14$  266.00 520.00 786.00$           

16,341.14 3,938.00 20,279.14$  790.00 140.00 930.00$           
9,289.48 4,130.00 13,419.48$  215.00 765.00 980.00$           
7,497.10 7,413.00 59.30 14,969.40$  790.00 425.00 1,215.00$        

10,273.01 2,960.00 18.55 13,251.56$  326.00 495.00 821.00$           
9,847.29 4,428.00 14,275.29$  1,225.00 540.00 1,765.00$        
8,006.48 6,425.00 14,431.48$  621.00 1,165.00 1,786.00$        
7,815.85 5,483.00 51.43 13,350.28$  5,450.00 140.00 5,590.00$        

10,228.42 7,180.00 16.12 17,424.54$  617.00 1,145.00 1,762.00$        
12,474.03 1,190.00 14.55 13,678.58$  5,330.58 40.00 5,370.58$        
11,178.83 5,088.00 19.95 16,286.78$  456.00 615.00 1,071.00$        

7,633.37 3,440.00 27.12 11,100.49$  315.00 670.00 985.00$           
6,275.75 7,013.00 13,288.75$  196.00 665.00 861.00$           

18,101.99 4,305.00 13.63 22,420.62$  2,120.00 540.00 2,660.00$        
12,774.90 4,943.00 29.46 17,747.36$  1,065.00 615.00 1,680.00$        
16,773.46 6,310.00 23,083.46$  1,280.00 620.00 1,900.00$        
24,814.00 10,608.00 35,422.00$  785.00 1,740.00 2,525.00$        
10,954.89 3,360.00 14,314.89$  592.00 20.00 612.00$           

551,932.72$    272,526.22$    514.33 824,973.27 49,416.58$           32,776.67$    82,193.25
52 52 22 52 52 51 52

10,614.09$      5,240.89$        23.38$      15,864.87$  950.32$                642.68$         1,580.64$        

O F F E R I N G S



Good News Reformed Church
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Week
1/7/2018

1/14/2018
1/21/2018
1/28/2018

2/4/2018
2/11/2018
2/18/2018
2/25/2018

3/4/2018
3/11/2018
3/18/2018
3/25/2018

4/1/2018
4/8/2018

4/15/2018
4/22/2018
4/29/2018

5/6/2018
5/13/2018
5/20/2018
5/27/2018

6/3/2018
6/10/2018
6/17/2018
6/24/2018

7/1/2018
7/8/2018

7/15/2018
7/22/2018
7/29/2018

8/5/2018
8/12/2018
8/19/2018
8/26/2018

9/2/2018
9/9/2018

9/16/2018
9/23/2018
9/30/2018
10/7/2018

10/14/2018
10/21/2018
10/28/2018

11/4/2018
11/11/2018
11/18/2018
11/25/2018

12/2/2018
12/9/2018

12/16/2018
12/23/2018
12/30/2018

Totals
Count
Average

T O T A L   G I V I N G

 #1003
Youth
Fund  Designated Giving 

 #1009
Designated 

Giving 

 #1008
Kenya

Mission
Trip
Fund 

 All
Designated 

Giving 

 Total
Weekly

Giving from
All Sources 
(Excluding

Kenya Mission) 

 Total
Weekly

Giving from All 
Sources 

0 10,536.48$        10,536.48$        
1,194.84 1,194.84$     14,412.81$        15,607.65$        

SFFC 325.00 325.00$        12,133.00$        12,133.00$        
Benevolence & McGovern 165.97 405.00 570.97$        18,213.24$        18,618.24$        

0 15,074.77$        15,074.77$        
0 16,052.60$        16,052.60$        

217.00 1,542.94 1,759.94$     11,333.81$        12,876.75$        
0 26,890.60$        26,890.60$        
0 14,446.58$        14,446.58$        

400.00 400.00$        19,158.67$        19,558.67$        
0 16,108.70$        16,108.70$        

Maundy Thur-Something To Eat 2,371.08 2,365.00 4,736.08$     21,507.67$        23,872.67$        
Maundy Thur-Something To Eat 410.00 410.00$        15,044.89$        15,044.89$        

0 13,347.08$        13,347.08$        
0 29,218.10$        29,218.10$        

Something To Eat 100.00 100.00$        15,988.56$        15,988.56$        
Something To Eat 2,830.00 2,830.00$     22,673.62$        22,673.62$        

0 20,487.32$        20,487.32$        
0 14,162.64$        14,162.64$        
0 14,303.71$        14,303.71$        

29,151.54 29,151.54$  15,697.06$        44,848.60$        
0 15,704.78$        15,704.78$        

1,805.00 1,805.00$     16,648.58$        18,453.58$        
2,650.00 2,650.00$     12,149.60$        14,799.60$        
1,000.00 1,000.00$     23,101.37$        24,101.37$        
1,275.00 1,275.00$     13,778.56$        15,053.56$        

1,000.00        440.00 1,440.00$     12,192.70$        12,632.70$        
VBS $1991.30/VB Ct $100 2,091.30        2,975.00 5,066.30$     18,808.82$        21,783.82$        

200.00 200.00$        19,663.39$        19,863.39$        
0 31,373.55$        31,373.55$        
0 14,723.95$        14,723.95$        
0 13,211.35$        13,211.35$        

Peterson Worship Tracks 400.00           400.00$        16,144.67$        16,144.67$        
Volleyball-Vanderloo/Fick 400.00           400.00$        18,953.82$        18,953.82$        

0 12,972.14$        12,972.14$        
0 21,209.14$        21,209.14$        

Nofziger-VBS Kenya 200.00           200.00$        14,599.48$        14,599.48$        
0 16,184.40$        16,184.40$        
0 14,072.56$        14,072.56$        

Eggebraaten-Fall Festival 100.00           100.00 200.00$        16,140.29$        16,240.29$        
0 16,217.48$        16,217.48$        
0 18,940.28$        18,940.28$        

200.00 200.00$        19,186.54$        19,386.54$        
0 19,049.16$        19,049.16$        

Nofziger-Kenya 200.00           -200.00 0 17,557.78$        17,357.78$        
Thanksgiving 1,634.50        1,634.50$     13,719.99$        13,719.99$        
Thanksgiving/McGovern Cares 125.00           125.00$        14,274.75$        14,274.75$        
Thanksgiving/McGovern Cares 160.00           160.00$        25,240.62$        25,240.62$        
Christmas Eve/Amazon Smile 186.40           186.40$        19,613.76$        19,613.76$        
Christmas Eve 25.00             25.00$          25,008.46$        25,008.46$        
Christmas Eve 3,066.55        3,066.55$     41,013.55$        41,013.55$        
Christmas Eve 30.00             30.00$          14,956.89$        14,956.89$        

217.00  $                              -   15,820.80$    45,504.32 61,542.12 923,204.32$      968,708.64$      
1 0 20 16.00 29 52 52

217.00$   791.04$         2,844.02 2,122.14$     17,753.93$        18,629.01$        

D E S I G N A T E D   G I V I N G


